STANHILL ACQUIRES 19.90% STAKE IN ROBUST RESOURCES LIMITED

Takeover Bid increased to A\$0.315 per share from a previously indicated A\$0.28 per share

Stanhill Capital Partners Holdings Limited and its affiliates (**Stanhill**) have purchased a 19.90% stake in Robust Resources Limited (**ASX: ROL**) (**Robust**).

The purchase, made at a price of A\$0.315, means that Stanhill's total shareholding in Robust is 19.90%. The offer price under Stanhill's takeover bid for the outstanding Robust shares announced on 1 July 2014 will be increased to A\$0.315 per share compared to the initial A\$0.28 per share. A substantial holder notice is attached to this announcement and Stanhill's bidders statement will be lodged in due course.

For further details on this announcement, please contact:

Michael Mullane, Cannings Corporate Communications (Public Relations Adviser to Stanhill): +61 2 8284 9993

About Stanhill Capital Partners

Stanhill Capital Partners (formerly Crosby Capital Limited) is a privately owned investment group headquartered in Hong Kong.

Further information on Stanhill can be found on www.stanhillcapital.com

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Robust Resources Limited

ACN/ARSN ACN 122 238 813

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Stanhill Capital Partners Holdings Limited, Techpacific Capital Partners Limited and tp2 Limited

(together Stanhill)

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) NA

The holder became a substantial holder on 15 July 2014

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Ordinary Shares	38,878,556	38,878,556	19.9% (based on 195,369,630 ordinary shares on issue)

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
Stanhill	Relevant interest pursuant to section 608 of the Corporations Act 2001 resulting from the transfer of shares contemplated by the attached share transfer form (see annexure A).	38,878,556 ordinary shares

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant Interest	Registered holder of Securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
Stanhill	Eminent Return Fund SP	tp2 Limited	38,878,556 ordinary shares

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant Interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9	9)	Class and number of securities
		Cash	Non-cash	
Stanhill	15 July 2014	\$12,246,745.14		38,878,556

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
	Associates by virtue of section 12(2)(a), (b) and (c) of the Corporations Act 2001.

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
	NovaSage Incorporations (BVI) Limited, PO Box 4389. Road Town Tortola, British Virgin Islands

Signature

print name	Waseem Shiraz	capacity	Director
sign here	Miy	date	17/07/14

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
 - (a) Any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) Any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown."
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, moneys and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

Annexure A: Share transfer form

SHARE TRANSFER FORM

Duty stamp here

and the control of th		
FULL NAME OF CORPORATION		
Name: Robust Resources Limited (ACN 122 238 813)		
DESCRIPTION OF SECURITIES		
Class:	If not fully paid, paid to:	
Ordinary	N/A	
QUANTITY		
Words:	Figures:	
Thirty eight million, eight hundred and seventy eight thousand, five hundred and fifty six	38,878,556	
FULL NAME(S) OF TRANSFEROR/SELLER		
Eminent Return Fund SP of 65 Chulia Street, 37-06 OCB	C Centre Singapore 049513	
CONSIDERATION	9 1	
Consideration: \$12,246,745.14	Date of transfer/purchase:	
	15 July 2014	
	10 July 2014	
FULL NAME(S) OF TRANSFEREE/BUYER	Cov 1 Dood Town Tortola Pritish	
tp2 Limited, Akara Bldg, of 24 De Castro Street, Wickham Cay 1, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands		
securities for the above consideration or price, subject to the signing of this transfer. The Transferee agrees to acc be bound by the Constitution of the Corporation.		
SIGNATURE		
EXECUTED by tp2 Limited of Akara Bldg., 24 De Castro Street, Wickha	m Cay 1 Road Town Tortola British	
Virgin Islands:		
Da I	ate signed: 15 July 2014	
ink		
(V) Liu	M	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1 Chan	
Director/Secretary	Director	
Waseem Shiraz	lyas Khan	
Name of Director/Secretary	Name of Director	
EXECUTED by Eminent Return Fund SP of 65 Chulia Street, 37-06 OC		
Da		
M	ate signed: 15 July 2014	
	ate signed: 15 July 2014	
W C	ate signed: 15 July 2014	
Director/Secretary LIM WEI CHUNG KEVIN	Director	
Director/Secretary LIM WEI CHUNG KEVIN DIRECTOR	true.	